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Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of January 31, 2026

RECEIVED: 06/10/02 FILED: 06/10/02

FINAL: 09/13/02

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Net Metering Rider

CASE CODE
Tariffs

UTILITIES:

The Union Light, Heat and Power Company

HEARINGS:
07/26/02

Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

10/31/25
11/06/24
10/03/23
11/02/22
11/17/21
10/28/20
10/28/19
10/29/18
11/03/17
10/31/16
11/05/14
11/01/12
12/19/11
11/24/10
10/28/08
10/29/07
10/30/06
10/17/05
10/12/04
10/20/03

09/23/02
09/13/02

08/01/02
07/19/02
07/19/02

07/12/02
07/03/02
06/10/02

05/08/02

POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report
Rider NM Annual Informational Report

POST CASE: Duke Energy Response to Commission Staff's Order of 091302
POST CASE: Duke Energy's Kentucky Rider NM Annual Informational Report
POST CASE: Duke Energy Annual Informational Report

Duke Energy's Response to PSC Order dated 9/13/02

Response to the PSC order dated 9/13/2002

Response to Order of Sept 13, 02

Response to Order of Sept 13, 05 information Rider NM for twelve months ending Aug 31, 05

REOPENED:

Page 1 of 1

Response to Order of Sept 13, 02 from ULH&P concerning Rider NM annual information Report
Response to Order of September 13, 02 concerning Rider NM for proceeding 12 months ending

August 31
Response to Order of September 13,02

Final Order; the proposed net metering pilot program and tariff rider Rider NM are approved for a
period of 36 months from the date of this Order

Informal Conference Memorandum

Cinergy response to PSC staff first set of data request
Order revising procedural schedule; grants motion for extension of time and request for informal

conference

Union Light Heat & Power motion for extension of time
Order setting procedural schedule; issues data request; response due 7/12/2002
Application of The Union Light, Heat and Power Company for Approval of its Proposed Rider NM, Net

Metering Rider

Application of The Union Light, Heat and Power Company for Approval of its Proposed Rider GP,

Green Power Rider

Total Number of Cases: 1



