DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 05, 2025

2002-00240 RECEIVED: 06/10/02 FILED: 06/10/02 FINAL: 09/13/02 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Net Metering Rider

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

The Union Light, Heat and Power Company

HEARINGS:

07/26/02 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

INDEX OF EVEN	10.
10/31/25	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
11/06/24	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
10/03/23	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
11/02/22	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
11/17/21	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
10/28/20	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
10/28/19	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
10/29/18	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
11/03/17	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
10/31/16	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
11/05/14	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Rider NM Annual Informational Report
11/01/12	POST CASE: Duke Energy Response to Commission Staff's Order of 091302
12/19/11	POST CASE: Duke Energy's Kentucky Rider NM Annual Informational Report
11/24/10	POST CASE: Duke Energy Annual Informational Report
10/28/08	Duke Energy's Response to PSC Order dated 9/13/02
10/29/07	Response to the PSC order dated 9/13/2002
10/30/06	Response to Order of Sept 13, 02
10/17/05	Response to Order of Sept 13, 05 information Rider NM for twelve months ending Aug 31, 05
10/12/04	Response to Order of Sept 13, 02 from ULH&P concerning Rider NM annual information Report
10/20/03	Response to Order of September 13, 02 concerning Rider NM for proceeding 12 months ending
	August 31
09/23/02	Response to Order of September 13,02
09/13/02	Final Order; the proposed net metering pilot program and tariff rider Rider NM are approved for a
	period of 36 months from the date of this Order
08/01/02	Informal Conference Memorandum
07/19/02	Cinergy response to PSC staff first set of data request
07/19/02	Order revising procedural schedule; grants motion for extension of time and request for informal
0=110100	conference
07/12/02	Union Light Heat & Power motion for extension of time
07/03/02	Order setting procedural schedule; issues data request; response due 7/12/2002
06/10/02	Application of The Union Light, Heat and Power Company for Approval of its Proposed Rider NM, Net Metering Rider
05/08/02	Application of The Union Light, Heat and Power Company for Approval of its Proposed Rider GP, Green Power Rider

Total Number of Cases: 1